UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
FEBRUARY 15, 2026

UC Policy Violation
Seventh College East #3

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/15/2026

2602150001

2/15/2026

12:36 AM

Smoking contact, contacting 4 students
Student Conduct Referral

Welfare Check

Pepper Canyon Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/15/2026

2602150002

2/15/2026

1:14 AM

Female at curb throwing up and unable to get up
Service Provided

Impound Vehicle/Driving with Suspended License/No Insurance
9505 Scholars Drive South

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/15/2026
2026-0346
2/15/2026
2:07 AM

Report Taken

Security Alarm
Bookstore
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/15/2026
2602150009
2/15/2026
9:05 AM

False Alarm

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911
Ridge Walk Academic Building

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/15/2026
2602150011
2/15/2026
9:28 AM

Logged Event




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
FEBRUARY 15, 2026

Fire Alarm

Medical Education and Telemedicine
Date Reported 2/15/2026
Incident/Case## 2602150012

Date Occurred 2/15/2026

Time Occurred 9:32 AM

Summary:

Disposition: False Alarm

Possession of Drugs

Burning Man

Date Reported 2/15/2026

Incident/Case## 2602150022

Date Occurred 2/15/2026

Time Occurred 11:57 AM

Summary: Secondhand information: Male smoking meth
Disposition: Field Interview

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911
South Parking Structure

Date Reported 2/15/2026
Incident/Case## 2602150029

Date Occurred 2/15/2026

Time Occurred 1:57 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Citizen Assist

South Parking Structure

Date Reported 2/15/2026
Incident/Case## 2602150030
Date Occurred 2/15/2026
Time Occurred 1:59 PM

Summary: Wanted information about parking

Disposition Logged Event

Grand Theft from Person/Failure to Obey Peace Officer/Petty Theft - Micro Mobility Device
Target

Date Reported 2/15/2026

Incident/Case## 2026-0347

Date Occurred 1/15/2026

Time Occurred 2:20 PM - 3:15 PM

Summary: Subject riding a bike carrying a scooter
Disposition: Report Taken




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
FEBRUARY 15, 2026

Report of Petty Theft - Micro Mobility Device
Target

Date Reported 2/15/2026

Incident/Case## 2602150037

Date Occurred 2/15/2026

Time Occurred 2:31PM

Summary: Someone took bike from Target within last 10 minutes. Related to case 2026-0345
Disposition: Information Only
Information

Campus Emergency Services Building

Date Reported 2/15/2026

Incident/Case## 2602150038

Date Occurred 2/15/2026

Time Occurred 2:54 PM

Summary: Reporting party needs information for reporting a stolen wallet
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency

Reckless Driving/Hit and Run

La Jolla Village Drive/Villa La Jolla Drive
Date Reported 2/15/2026
Incident/Case## 2026-0348

Date Occurred 2/15/2026

Time Occurred 2:23 PM -5:01 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Report Taken

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911
Holiday Court

Date Reported 2/15/2026
Incident/Case## 2602150041

Date Occurred 2/15/2026

Time Occurred 3:49 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911
Brisa

Date Reported 2/15/2026
Incident/Case## 2602150042
Date Occurred 2/15/2026
Time Occurred 3:50 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
FEBRUARY 15, 2026

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911
Warren Field

Date Reported 2/15/2026
Incident/Case## 2602150044

Date Occurred 2/15/2026

Time Occurred 3:57 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Information

La Jolla Del Sol Apartments #8078
Date Reported 2/15/2026
Incident/Case## 2602150046
Date Occurred 2/15/2026

Time Occurred 5:15PM

Summary: Reporting party advised that a few days ago, they met a fellow resident, and exchanged phone
numbers. Reporting party has noticed subject around their building
Disposition: Information Only

Preserve the Peace

Vela

Date Reported 2/15/2026

Incident/Casett 2602150047

Date Occurred 2/15/2026

Time Occurred 5:24 PM

Summary: Male and female, appearing unhoused, are arguing
Disposition: Checks OK

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911
Student Center A

Date Reported 2/15/2026
Incident/Case#t 2602150051

Date Occurred 2/15/2026

Time Occurred 5:45 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Unknown Injury Accident
Allen Field

Date Reported 2/15/2026
Incident/Case#t 2602150052

Date Occurred 2/15/2026

Time Occurred 5:57 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
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Call for Help

Student Health and Wellness Center

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/15/2026
2602150053
2/15/2026
6:34 PM

Reporting party heard female voice yell, "Help" one time

Checks OK

Non-Injury Accident

Cala

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/15/2026
2602150056
2/15/2026
8:23 AM

Service Provided

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911
Torrey Pines Center South

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/15/2026
2602150059
2/15/2026
8:23 PM

Logged Event

Suspicious Person

Rya

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/15/2026
2602150063
2/15/2026
8:40 PM

Subject doing laundry who appeared to be a non-affiliate

Checks OK

Camping on UC Campus

Center Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/15/2026
2026-0349
2/15/2026
9:14 PM - 9:55 PM

Closed By Citation, Adult




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
FEBRUARY 15, 2026

Elevator Problem

Survivance
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/15/2026
2602150066
2/15/2026
9:22 PM

Referred to Other Department (UCSD)

Information
Price Center
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/15/2026
2026-0350
2/15/2026
9:17 PM

In front of Burger King, subject is acting erratic and verbally challenging subject

Report Taken

Welfare Check

Muir Tennis Courts

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/15/2026
2602150071
2/15/2026
10:01 PM

Male on the path between the tennis and basketball courts. Subject looked to be sleeping

Verbal Warning

Trespass/Use Restricted Access Facility/Stay Away Order
Franklin Antonio Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

2/15/2026
2026-0351
2/15/2026
5:49 PM - 10:49 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Closed By Citation, Adult
Alcohol Contact

Cuzco Hall

Date Reported 2/15/2026
Incident/Case## 2602150077

Date Occurred 2/15/2026

Time Occurred 11:49 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Student Conduct Referral

Simple Assault

UCSD Medical Center - East Campus

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/15/2026

HC26-02-14-0119

2/14/2026

6:50 AM

Combative patient hit hospital staff and security
Hospital Report Generated




